



Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Teesta Barrage Project

Office of the Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Cancellation of Notice Inviting Quotation No.- WBIW/EE/TID/NIQ-02(e)/2015-16.

The above NIQ was circulated vide this office memo no. (**174/28**), dt.-**02/03/2016**. Due to Administrative reason (Change of configuration of digital signature on transfer of Executive Engineer), the above mentioned NIQ is here by cancelled.

A fresh NIQ will be published shortly.

Sd/-T.K. Panda Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri

Memo No. 224/39

Dated: 18/03/16

- Copy forwarded for favour of information and wide circulation by display though his office notice board to the:
 - Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri.
 Additional Chief Engineer. Public Works Department. Purta Bhawan, Jalpaiguri.
 - Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
 - 4) Superintending Engineer Public works Department North Bengal circle I Purta bhawan, Jalpaiguri
 - 5) Superintending Engineer Public works Department North Bengal circle II Purta bhawan, Jalpaiguri
 - 6) Superintending Engineer Public works Department ,Northern circle Purta bhawan, Jalpaiguri
 - 7) Superintending Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Circle, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
 - 8) Superintending Engineer, Teesta Canal Circle, Karnajora, Raiganj, S.Dinajpur.
 - 9) Superintending Engineer, Resources Circle, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
 - 10) The Member (Execution) North Bengal Flood Control Commission, Jalpaiguri.
 - 11) The Member (P.I.D), North Bengal Flood Control Commission, Jalpaiguri
 - 12) District Magistrate, Jalpaiguri.
 - 13) Executive Engineer, Teesta Canal Division No.III, Karnajora, Raiganj.
 - 14) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Barrage Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
 - 15) Executive Engineer, Teesta Mahananda Link Canal Division, 2nd Mile, Siliguri
 - 16) Executive Engineer, Mahananda Canal Division, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
 - 17) Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
 - 18) Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
 - 19) Executive Engineer, Teesta Resources Division No.1, Tinbattimore, Siliguri-5.
 - 20) Executive Engineer, Public works Department Jalpaiguri Division, Purta bhawan, Jalpaiguri.
 - 21) Executive Engineer, Public works Department Jalpaiguri construction Division, Purta bhawan, Jalpaiguri
 - 22) Executive Engineer, Public works (Roads) Department, Jalpaiguri Highway Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
 - 23) Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irigation Division, Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
 - 24) Additional Executive Officer, Jalpaiguri Zilla Parisad, Jalpaiguri.
 - 25) Block Development Officer, Sadar Block, Jalpaiguri.
 - 26) Director, Information cultural affairs and public relation Deptt, Govt of W.B. Writer's Building ,Kolkata-1.(in duplicate).
 - 27) District Information & Cultural Affairs Officer, Jalpaiguri.
 - 28) Post Master, Jalpaiguri Head Post Office.
 - 29) Station Master, Jalpaiguri Town Station (N.F Railway), Jalpaiguri.
 - 30) Branch Manager, The State Bank of India, Main Branch, Jalpaiguri.
 - 31-33) Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Irrigation Sub-Division No.I/II/III.
 - 34) Head Estimator, Teesta Barrage Circle.
 - 35) Divisional Estimator of Teesta Irrigation Division.
 - 36) Divisional Accounts Officer (Gr-II) of Teesta Irrigation Division.
 - 37) Accounts section of Teesta Irrigation Division.
 - 38) Office Notice Board.
 - 39) Secretary Contractors' Association, Jalpaiguri.

(T.K. Panda) Executive Engineer Teesta Irrigation Division Assam More, Jalpaiguri